
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    St. Cloud Cathedral  (1) at Sartell-St. Stephen  (8)
Non-Conference,  Thursday, March 11, 2021

1109 1st Street South
Sartell, Minnesota 

Arena: Bernick's Arena  Time: 7:24PM - 9:06PM
Official Scorer:  Todd Minkel  Attendance: 
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Sartell-St. Stephen 
Ryan Hacker  Coaches

 Starters
30 Quentin Sigurdson    Jr  G
17 Teddy McCabe    So  D
19 Michael Webster    Sr  D
09 Hayden Walters    Jr  F
06 Billy Vogt    Jr  F
23 Tory Lund    So  F

St. Cloud Cathedral 
Derrick Brown

 Starters
35 Grant Martin    Sr  G
29 Brandon Hemmer     So  D
02 Tommy Gohman    So  D
06 Cullen Hiltner    Sr  F
22 Bradyn Balfanz    Sr  F
03 Jacob Hirschfeld    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Brandon Bonach    Jr  G
02 Will Yu    Sr  F
04 Connor Hacker    Sr  D
05 Zach Pekula    Jr  D
07 Blake Legatt    Jr  F
08 Thomas Franke    Jr  D
10 Jack Schmitz    So  F
14 Parker Comstock    So  F
16 Matthew Pallansch    Sr  F
18 Gavin Henkemeyer    Jr  F
21 Joe Folsom    Sr  F
22 Lacen VanDenBerg    Sr  F
26 Josh Kern    Sr  F
28 Lucas Smith    Jr  F

05 Nolan Widman    Jr  F
07 Brennan Thielen    Jr  F
08 Cooper Kosiba    So  D
10 Marcus Hjort    Sr  F
12 Josh Minkkinen    Sr  D
13 Jackson Henderson    Jr  F
17 Ashton Welsh     Jr  F
21 Collin Hess    Jr  F
26 Kyle Longstrom    Sr  D
28 Chandler Hendricks    Jr  F
31 Nicholas Hansen    Fr  G
33 Kyle Kozak     So  F
34 Drew Schmidt    Jr  F
44 Matthew Windfeldt     Jr  D

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SSS

SCC

 Shots on Goal

SSS

SCC

5 3 5

1 1 0

10 16 10

9 8 3

 13

 2

 36

 20

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SSS

SCC

 18 

 11 

 3 

 0 

 13 

 8 

 2 

 1 

 20 

 3 

 3 

 0 

 51 

 22 

 8 

 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SSS

SCC

 1 2:00 3 3:25  2  0  0 

 3 6:00 1 2:00  0  0  0 

SSS- 30 Quentin Sigurdson  

SSS- 01 Brandon Bonach  

SCC- 35 Grant Martin  

SCC- 31 Nicholas Hansen  

3 51:00 11 11 8 7 3 3  22  21

3 51:00 18 15 13 11 20 17  51  43

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) John Manthei
(Ref) Brandon Linquist
(Ref) Jordan Staples

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  SSS 09 Hayden Walters   1:41  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 8 - 7 - 0
(A) Wadena-Deer Creek
Sat, Mar 13, 2021

C: 6 - 6 - 0 OA: 7 - 8 - 0
(A) Thief River Falls
Sat, Mar 13, 2021

C: 0 - 1 - 0

1 1:11 SSS ES 14 Parker Comstock 22 Lacen VanDenBerg
1 1:41 SSS ES 09 Hayden Walters 23 Tory Lund
1 4:13 SSS ES 09 Hayden Walters
2 8:36 SSS ES 09 Hayden Walters 17 Teddy McCabe 18 Gavin Henkemeyer
2 11:51 SCC ES 03 Jacob Hirschfeld
2 12:27 SSS ES 22 Lacen VanDenBerg 06 Billy Vogt

SSS 16 Matthew Pallansch Roughing (2) 2 13:08
3 0:14 SSS ES 06 Billy Vogt 23 Tory Lund 09 Hayden Walters

SCC 03 Jacob Hirschfeld Tripping (2) 3 3:12
SCC 06 Cullen Hiltner Roughing (2) 3 7:49

3 8:53 SSS PP 08 Thomas Franke 19 Michael Webster
SCC 33 Kyle Kozak Roughing (2) 3 11:14

3 11:35 SSS PP 09 Hayden Walters 19 Michael Webster 04 Connor Hacker

 End of Game


